This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: <a href="https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013423-2024">https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013423-2024</a>

Contract

# **Cleaning Services to The Palmer Catholic Academy**

The Palmer Catholic Academy

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-013423

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-045517

Published 25 April 2024, 12:05pm

# **Section I: Contracting authority**

## I.1) Name and addresses

The Palmer Catholic Academy

Aldborough Road South, UKD1, Illford

Essex

IG3 8EU

#### **Email**

dpscleaning@educationbuying.com

#### **Telephone**

+44 3333201015

#### Country

**United Kingdom** 

#### Region code

UKH3 - Essex

#### Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.tpc.academy/

## I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

## I.5) Main activity

Education

# **Section II: Object**

## II.1) Scope of the procurement

#### II.1.1) Title

Cleaning Services to The Palmer Catholic Academy

Reference number

EB.CLE.DPS.31316

#### II.1.2) Main CPV code

• 90919300 - School cleaning services

#### II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

#### II.1.4) Short description

The Palmer Catholic Academy has awarded a contract for the provision of Cleaning Services using the Education Buying Cleaning Services DPS 2020/S 150-369120

#### II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

#### II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £570,000

### II.2) Description

#### II.2.3) Place of performance

**NUTS** codes

• UKH3 - Essex

Main site or place of performance

Essex

#### II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Palmer Catholic Academy has awarded a contract for the provision of school cleaning services following a further competition via the Education Buying Cleaning Services DPS 2020/S 150-369120

#### II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50%

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 50%

#### II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Please note that this contract may include optional extension years, as specified within the further competition documents. The total value of the procurement within this notice will be calculated on the full term of the contract (including any potential extensions)

#### II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: No

# Section IV. Procedure

## **IV.1) Description**

#### IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

#### IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

## IV.2) Administrative information

#### IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: <u>2020/S 150-369120</u>

### Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

## V.2) Award of contract

#### V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 April 2024

#### V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

#### V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ridge Crest Cleaning Limited

Unit 3 Service House, 61-63 Rochester Road

**Aylesford** 

**ME20 7BS** 

Country

**United Kingdom** 

**NUTS** code

• UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

02907221

The contractor is an SME

No

## V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £570,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £570,000

# **Section VI. Complementary information**

# VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=857765540

GO Reference: GO-2024425-PRO-25864736

## VI.4) Procedures for review

#### VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England And Wales

London

Country

**United Kingdom**